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Town of Sydney Mines
Glace Bay Mail
Northside Industrial Com-

mission
R. Keough
Centre Bras d'Or
Inverness Dept. Tourism,
Arichat Motel
Ross & Brett Motel
Howley's Restaurant
River Ryan Campground
Driftwood Park
B. Giorna
Barra Stained Windows
St. Patrick's Church

Museum
Cossitt House Museum
Sydney & Louisbourg Rail-

way
Castle Players
Winnie Chaft & Friends
East Coast Fabricators
McKinley & Sons
Ross Bennett
Isle Madam Fish. Co-Op
Bluenose Fisheries
Cheticamp Fish. Co-Op
County of Inverness - Port

Hood Beach
Canadian Popular Theatre

Alliance
Carousel Developments
VCM Consultants
Scotsburn Co-Op
Canada Safety Products
Highland Breweries
PMS Developments,
Collins Barrow
Atlantic Industrial

Research Institute
Amtek Management Inc.
Tabufile Atlantic Ltd.
The Starter Shop
Superior Sausage Co.
Laurie's Motel
Silver Dart Motel Ltd.
The Door Factory

16,606
176,737

213,019
2,265

12,188
5,000

377
30,000

687
930

9,153
1,000
2,000

3,546
437

5,000
20,000
20,000
13,785S
25,000
93,419

500
13,500
14,000

5,000

2,188
44,000

1,829

3,075

4,009
3,500

6,447
2,766
1,000

30,954

83,973
16,818
2,275

6/10
1/1

/3

/3

6/1
2/16

/14

9/

PATENT ACT

BILL TO AMEND-SECOND READING-ORDER STANDS

On the Order:

Resuming the debate On the motion of the Honourable
Senator Cogger, seconded by the Honourable Senator
David, for the second reading of the Bill C-22, to amend
the Patent Act and to provide for certain matters in
relation thereto. (Honourable Senator Doody).

Hon. C. William Doody (Deputy Leader of the Govern-
ment): Honourable senators, 1 have no wish to speak to this
matter. If anyone else wishes to move the adjourniment, I will
certainly yield.

Hon. Royce Frith (Deputy Leader of the Opposition): Hon-
ourable senators, perhaps it is a good idea to note at the same
time that we have a committee studying this bill.

Order stands.

CITIZENSHIP ACT

BILL TO AMEND-SECOND READING ORDER STANDS

On the Order:

Resuming the debate on the motion of the Honourable
Senator Bosa, seconded by the Honourable Senator Frith,
for the second reading of the Bill S-8, to amend the
Citizenship Act (foreign spouses).-(Honourab!e Senator
Doody).

Hon. C. William Doody (Deputy Leader of the Govern-
ment): Honourable senators, 1 have asked the department for
some information on this act. I have not yet received it, but if
anyone wishes to speak on it, I will yield to him. 1 have no
intention of trying to delay the passage of the bill, but 1 arn
interested in it.

Order stands.

TOTALS $2,003,39 1 286/384

()Where no numbers are present, either (a) no funds were disbursed
as of October 7, 1986, (b) they are funds for studies which do flot
involve capital expenditures and therefore do flot create jobs, or (c)
the information on jobs created/maintained is flot readily available.

2Jobs created/maintained also include part-time and/or seasonal
employment.

THE CONSTITUTION

MOTION TO REFER FIRST MIN ISTERS' ACCORD AND AGREED
TEXTS TO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE.-DEBATE CONTINUED

On the Order:

Resuming the debate on the motion of the Honourable
Senator MacEachen, P.C., seconded by the Honourable
Senator Frith:
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