Town of Sydney Mines	16,606	
Glace Bay Mall	176,737	20/
Northside Industrial Com-	170,737	20/
mission	213,019	
R. Keough		
Centre Bras d'Or	2,265	(110
	12,188	6/10
Inverness Dept. Tourism	5,000	1/
Arichat Motel	377	1/
Ross & Brett Motel	30,000	
Howley's Restaurant	687	1/
River Ryan Campground	930	/1
Driftwood Park	9,153	/3
B. Giorna	1,000	1/1
Barra Stained Windows St. Patrick's Church	2,000	
Museum	3,546	/3
Cossitt House Museum	437	/3
Sydney & Louisbourg Rail-		
way	5,000	
Castle Players	20,000	
Winnie Chaft & Friends	20,000	60/
East Coast Fabricators	13,785	26/16
McKinley & Sons	25,000	/14
Ross Bennett	93,419	9/
Isle Madam Fish. Co-Op	500	-1
Bluenose Fisheries	13,500	
Cheticamp Fish. Co-Op	14,000	
County of Inverness — Port	14,000	
Hood Beach	5,000	
Canadian Popular Theatre	5,000	
Alliance	2,188	
Carousel Developments	44,000	
VCM Consultants	,	
Scotsburn Co-Op	1,829	125
Canada Safety Products	2.075	/25
	3,075	/2
Highland Breweries	4.000	/2
PMS Developments	4,009	
Collins Barrow	3,500	
Atlantic Industrial	C 447	
Research Institute	6,447	
Amtek Management Inc.	2,766	
Tabufile Atlantic Ltd.	1,000	
The Starter Shop	30,954	/1
Superior Sausage Co.		/3
Laurie's Motel	83,973	/8
Silver Dart Motel Ltd.	16,818	
The Door Factory	2,275	/4
TOTALS	\$2,003,391	286/384

⁽¹⁾ Where no numbers are present, either (a) no funds were disbursed as of October 7, 1986, (b) they are funds for studies which do not involve capital expenditures and therefore do not create jobs, or (c) the information on jobs created/maintained is not readily available.

PATENT ACT

BILL TO AMEND—SECOND READING—ORDER STANDS

On the Order:

Resuming the debate on the motion of the Honourable Senator Cogger, seconded by the Honourable Senator David, for the second reading of the Bill C-22, to amend the Patent Act and to provide for certain matters in relation thereto.—(Honourable Senator Doody).

Hon. C. William Doody (Deputy Leader of the Government): Honourable senators, I have no wish to speak to this matter. If anyone else wishes to move the adjournment, I will certainly yield.

Hon. Royce Frith (Deputy Leader of the Opposition): Honourable senators, perhaps it is a good idea to note at the same time that we have a committee studying this bill.

Order stands.

CITIZENSHIP ACT

BILL TO AMEND—SECOND READING—ORDER STANDS

On the Order:

Resuming the debate on the motion of the Honourable Senator Bosa, seconded by the Honourable Senator Frith, for the second reading of the Bill S-8, to amend the Citizenship Act (foreign spouses).—(Honourable Senator Doody).

Hon. C. William Doody (Deputy Leader of the Government): Honourable senators, I have asked the department for some information on this act. I have not yet received it, but if anyone wishes to speak on it, I will yield to him. I have no intention of trying to delay the passage of the bill, but I am interested in it.

Order stands.

THE CONSTITUTION

MOTION TO REFER FIRST MINISTERS' ACCORD AND AGREED TEXTS TO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE—DEBATE CONTINUED

On the Order:

Resuming the debate on the motion of the Honourable Senator MacEachen, P.C., seconded by the Honourable Senator Frith:

⁽²⁾ Jobs created/maintained also include part-time and/or seasonal employment.